
 

Housing, Health & Human Services Alliance of Rutherford County (H3ARC) 

Executive Committee Members for 2020 (Updated 7-2020) 

Eight members at large elected by the membership: 

Chairperson: Beth Sharber, Family & Children’s Service- Family Focused Solutions Program Supervisor, 1711 

Old Fort Parkway, Murfreesboro, TN  37129, chairh3arc@gmail.com , or bsharber@fcsnashville.org , 615-414-

6258 

Vice Chairperson: Reba Carleton - County Grants Coordinator, 1 Public SQ, STE 206, Historic Courthouse, 

Murfreesboro, TN  37130, rcarleton@rutherfordcountytn.gov , 615-849-4898 (Rutherford County has a 

Permanent Seat-Mayor or designee) 

Treasurer:  Scott Foster, Executive Director, The Journey Home, 308 W Castle St, Murfreesboro, TN  37129, 

treasurerh3arc@gmail.com or ascottfoster@comcast.net, 615-867-4040 

Secretary:  Jackie Miller, Interim Executive Director & Re-Entry Program Director, Doors of Hope, 428 E. Bell 

St. Murfreesboro, TN 37130, secretaryh3arc@gmail.com  or  jmiller@opendoorsofhope.org  615-900-0634 

Cliff Sharp, Greenhouse Ministries, 309 S. Spring St, Murfreesboro, TN  37130, cliffsharptn@hotmail.com, 

615-494-0499 

Lovita Greer, Executive Director, Community Helpers of Rutherford County, Director, 1809 Memorial Blvd, 

Murfreesboro, TN  37129, chorcdirect@chorctn.org 615-898-0617 

Ericka Downing, Executive Director, Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Center, 1423 Kensington Square, 

Murfreesboro, TN ericka@dvsac.org 615-896-7377 

Randy Allen, Habitat for Humanity, Director of Strategic Investment & Philanthropy, 850 Mercury Blvd., 

Murfreesboro, TN  37130, randallk.allen@gmail.com, 615-890-5877 x107. 

 

Permanent Seats: 

 Chair of Consumer Council: a person with lived experience, Drue Jimenez, Domestic Violence & Sexual 

Assault Center, DrueConsumerCouncil2020@gmail.com  

 

City of Murfreesboro Mayor or Designee, Helen Glynn- Assistant Director, Community Development, PO Box 

1139, 211 Bridge Ave, Murfreesboro, TN  37133, hglynn@murfreesborotn.gov , 615-890-4660 

City of LaVergne designee – Sheree Robertson, Community Liaison Officer, LaVergne Police Department, 

5093 Murfreesboro Rd., LaVergne TN 37086, srobertson@lavergnetn.gov , 615-793-7744 

City of Smyrna designee – Shirley Key, Community Services Coordinator, Smyrna Police Department, 400 

Enon Springs Road East, Smyrna, TN, 37167, shirley.key@townofsmyrna.org , (615) 459-6644 
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Murfreesboro Housing Authority Executive Director or Designee, Thomas Rowe, Executive Director, 415 N. 

Maple Street, Murfreesboro, TN  37130, trowe@mha-tn.org , 615-225-9477 

Rutherford County Mayor or Designee, Reba Carleton - County Grants Coordinator, 1 Public SQ, STE 206, 

Historic Courthouse, Murfreesboro, TN  37130, rcarleton@rutherfordcountytn.gov , 615-849-4898 

United Way of Rutherford and Cannon Counties – Dan Caldwell, VP of Community Impact, 3050 Medical 

Center Parkway, 2nd Floor, Murfreesboro, TN  37129, Dan.Caldwell@yourlocaluw.org   615-893-7303 
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